

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.32772 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15280 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15279 OF 2024**

Neena Rajeev Rastogi (Neena Gokaldas Rathod) ... Appellant

V/s.

Narmada Gokaldas Rathod & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Simil Purohi, Senior Advocate a/w Gaurav Jangle, Mithilesh Chalke and
Nidhi Mistry i/b I. V. Marchant Co. for Applicant/Appellant.

Mr. Piyush Shah a/w Dishang Shah for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. Shailesh Shah, Senior Advocate i/b Ketan Chothani for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 13th DECEMBER 2024

P.C. :

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15279 OF 2024.

1. This is an application for condonation of delay. There is no opposition to this. In any view of the matter, the delay is only of 6 days. Hence, the Interim Application is allowed and the delay of 6 days is condoned.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15280 OF 2024:

2. Mr. Shah, learned Senior Counsel for Respondent No. 5 seeks time to file Affidavit in Reply. Affidavit in Reply to be filed and served on or before 10th January 2025.
3. Affidavit in Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 17th January 2025.
4. List the matter on 24th January 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)