

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 32772 OF 2024**

**Neena Rajeev Rastogi(neena Gokaldas Rathod) ....APPELLANT  
V/S**

**Narmada Gokaldas Rathod And Ors. ....RESPONDENT**

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15280 OF 2024  
In  
First Appeal STAMP NO. 32772 OF 2024**

**Neena Rajeev Rastogi(neena Gokaldas Rathod)....PETITIONER  
V/S**

**Narmada Gokaldas Rathod And Ors. ....RESPONDENT**

**Mr. Simit Purohit a/w Mr. Gaurav Jangle and Ms. Nidhi Mistry  
i/b I V Merchant & Co. for Appellant**

**Mr. Piyush Shah a/w Ms. Manisha Jain for Respondent no. 1, 2**

**Mr. Shailesh Shah, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ankit Lohia i/b Mr. Ketan  
Arvind Chothani for Respondent no. 5**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 4th February, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 05/02/2025**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**